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Commissioners 
Surveyor 
Lord of Manor
Rector 
Area

Charles Millerd of Stanton St. Quintin, Daniel Tanner of Urchfont, William Gale of All Cannings.
William Simpson of Bath.
Jacob Pleydell-Bouverie.
James Foster (succeeding Henry Cookson, dead)
560 a. [527 a.] Clay Field, West Mead, Calbes Leaze. Puckland Field, Long Slade Common, Sandfield, Little Field, Broad Mead, Inn Mead, 
Bell Leaze.
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Allotments 12

Rector of Patney
Earl of Radnor 
including leases

Michael Burrough
Rev. J. M. Hazeland

Sarah Amor
Robert Amor
William Amor
Edward Drewett
--- Giddings
John Hayward
George Lewis
Simon Pyle
William Pearce

127 a.
344 a.
27 a.
49 a.
17 a.
15 a.
15 a.
21 a.
65 a.
24 a.

24 a.
19 a.

Other names in document. 
John Bell, Thomas Dicker, Thomas Dykes, John Hayward, Jenny Hayward, Richard Bailey, Joseph Pearce.

Roads
Tithes
Finance

Notes

3 public roads, 7 public footpaths, 9 private roads. Herbage in the Drove to the Earl of Radnor.
Both great and small commuted by allotment, and money payments for those with insufficient land.
£519 9s. Freeholders to pay the whole of the expenses for their allotment. Copyholders to pay half, the other 
half being paid by the holders of the reversion, 2 lives to pay 1/3, reversionaries 2/3, one life to pay 1/6,  
reversionaries 5/6. Rector excepted.
Lord of manor received equivalent of 20s. Per annum for rights of the soil.
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